### Case 17-80005-JJG-11 Doc 1 Filed 01/03/17 EOD 01/03/17 16:41:56 Pg 1 of 10

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA		
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11	
		Check if this an amended filing

# Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Cline Transport, Inc.	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	35-2143647	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		12161 N 650 E Roachdale, IN 46172	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Putnam County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
		county	10643 S 875 # Ladoga, IN 47954
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	v (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		Other. Specify:	

Debt		,5 55C 11	Duc			Case number (if known)	920110
DCDI	Name						
7	Describe debtor's business	A Chack and					
7.	Describe debior's business	_		ess (as defined in 11 []	S.C. & 101/27	(Δ))	
		<ul> <li>Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))</li> <li>Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))</li> </ul>					
		Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. $\S$ 101(44))					
		<ul> <li>Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))</li> <li>Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))</li> </ul>					
		_			• • • •		
		_		defined in 11 U.S.C. §	701(3))		
		None of the	e above				
		B. Check all th	hat apply				
		Tax-exemp	t entity (	as described in 26 U.S	.C. §501)		
		Investmer	it compa	ny, including hedge fur	nd or pooled inv	vestment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.	S.C. §80a-3)
		Investmer	t adviso	(as defined in 15 U.S.	C. §80b-2(a)(1	1))	
			rth Amo	ican Industry Classific	ation System)	4-digit code that best describes debto	r
				ourts.gov/four-digit-nat			1.
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:					
0.	Bankruptcy Code is the	Check one.					
	debtor filing?	Chapter 9					
			1 04001				
			_	all that apply:		Paul data data ta Carata data a data arri	
			L			liquidated debts (excluding debts ow subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and	
				The debtor is a sma	all business det	btor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51	D). If the debtor is a small
						ecent balance sheet, statement of op return or if all of these documents do	
				procedure in 11 U.S			
				A plan is being filed	with this petition	on.	
				Acceptances of the accordance with 11		cited prepetition from one or more cla (b).	sses of creditors, in
						dic reports (for example, 10K and 10C	
					ntary Petition fo	to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Excl or Non-Individuals Filing for Bankrupto	
				,	,	defined in the Securities Exchange A	ct of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
		Chapter 1	2			·	
9.	Were prior bankruptcy						
5.	cases filed by or against	No.					
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a						
	separate list.	Distri			When	Case number	
		Distr	ct		When	Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	D No					
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an	Yes.					
	affiliate of the debtor?	- 163.					
	List all cases. If more than 1,	Debt	or Se	e Attachment		Relationship	
	attach a separate list				When	Case number, if k	
		Distri	UL				

### Case 17-80005-JJG-11 Doc 1 Filed 01/03/17 EOD 01/03/17 16:41:56 Pg 3 of 10

							<b>U</b>	
Deb	otor (	Cline Transport, Inc.				Case number (	f known)	
	١	Name						
11.		is the case filed in	Check a	ll that appl	у:			
	this a	listrict?				ipal place of business, or principal a or for a longer part of such 180 days		mediately
				0		btor's affiliate, general partner, or pa	2	
					,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
12.		the debtor own or	No					
		possession of any property or personal	🛛 Yes.	Answer b	pelow for each proper	rty that needs immediate attention. A	ttach additional sheets if needed.	
	prope	erty that needs		Why doe	es the property need	d immediate attention? (Check all i	hat apply.)	
				_				V
				It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. What is the hazard?				
				🗆 It nee	ds to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weathe		
				_		Is or assets that could quickly deterio		n (for example,
				livesto	ock, seasonal goods,	meat, dairy, produce, or securities-re	elated assets or other options).	
				Other				
				Where is	s the property?			
						Number, Street, City, State & ZIP	Code	
				Is the pr	operty insured?			
				🗆 No				
				🛛 Yes.	Insurance agency			
					Contact name			
					Phone			
		Statistical and admin	istrative i	nformatio	n			
13.	Debto	or's estimation of	. (	Check one.	:			
	availa	able funds		Funds w	vill be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.		
			_	_		nses are paid, no funds will be avail	able to unsecured creditors	
			-			hises are paid, no funds will be avail		
14.		nated number of	<b>1</b> -49			□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000	
	credit	tors	50-99	)		5001-10,000	50,001-100,000	
			□ 100-1			□ 10,001-25,000	□ More than100,000	
			□ 200-9	99				
15.	Estim	nated Assets	□ \$0 - \$	50,000		□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 k	billion
			□ \$50,0	01 - \$100,	000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$1	0 billion
			□ \$100,	,001 - \$500	0,000	<b>5</b> 50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$	
			<b>\$</b> 500,	,001 - \$1 n	nillion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 millio	n 🛛 More than \$50 billio	n
16.	Estim	nated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	50,000		\$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 k	billion
			□ \$50,0	001 - \$100		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$1	
				,001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million		
			<b>山</b> \$500,	,001 - \$1 n	nillion	🗖 \$100,000,001 - \$500 millio	n 🛛 More than \$50 billio	n

Debtor	Cline Transport,	nc.		Cas	e number ( <i>if known</i> )	
	Name					
	Request for Relief	, Declaration, and S	ignatures			
WARNIN			Making a false statement poth. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 13		kruptcy case can result in fines up	to \$500,000 or
of au	aration and signatu uthorized esentative of debtor	The debtor requ	ests relief in accordance		1, United States Code, specified ir	n this petition.
		I have examined	the information in this pe	etition and have a reason	able belief that the information is t	rued and correct.
		Executed on	Denalty of perjury that the January 3, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY	Toregoing is true and cor	rect.	
		-	horized representative of		Allen Cline Printed name	
18. Sign	ature of attorney	X /s/ Jeffrey M. H Signature of atto Jeffrey M. Hes Printed name	orney for debtor		Date January 3, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY	
		Hester Baker I Firm name One Indiana S	Krebs LLC quare, Suite 1600			
		211 N. Pennsy Indianapolis, I Number, Street,				
		Contact phone	(317) 833-3030	Email address		
		22048-49	State			

Bar number and State

### Case 17-80005-JJG-11 Doc 1 Filed 01/03/17 EOD 01/03/17 16:41:56 Pg 5 of 10

Debtor Cline Transport, Inc.

Case number (if known)

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA	-	
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11	
		Check if this an amended filing

#### FORM 201. VOLUNTARY PETITION

### Pending Bankruptcy Cases Attachment

Debtor	Allen Cline and Teresa Cline		Relationship to you
District		When	Case number, if known
Debtor	Cline Grain, Inc.		Relationship to you
District		When	Case number, if known
Debtor	Michael Cline and Kimberly Cline		Relationship to you
District		When	Case number, if known
Debtor	New Winchester Properties, LLC		Relationship to you
District		When	Case number, if known

Fill in this information to identify the ca	ase:	
Debtor name Cline Transport, Inc.		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA	
Case number (if known)		Check if this is an amended filing

# Official Form 202 Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors 12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

#### Declaration and signature

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.

I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:

- Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)
- Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)
- Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)
- Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)
- Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
- Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)
- Amended Schedule
- Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
- Other document that requires a declaration

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on	January 3, 2017	X /s/ Allen Cline	
		Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor	
		Allen Cline	
		Printed name	

Position or relationship to debtor

Official Form 202

**Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors** 

## Case 17-80005-JJG-11 Doc 1 Filed 01/03/17 EOD 01/03/17 16:41:56 Pg 7 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the c	ase:	
Debtor name Cline Transport, Inc.		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA	
Case number (if known)		
		Check if this is an amended filing

## Official Form 206D Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

12/15

#### Be as complete and accurate as possible.

1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property?

D No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form.

Yes. Fill in all of the information below.

#### Part 1: List Creditors Who Have Secured Claims

2 Lis	st in alphabetical order all creditors w	to have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured	Column A	Column B
	, list the creditor separately for each clair		Amount of claim	Value of collateral that supports this
			Do not deduct the value of collateral.	claim
2.1	Indiana Department of Revenue	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	Unknown	Unknown
	Creditor's Name			
	Bankruptcy Section, N-240			
	100 N. Senate Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46204			
	Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien		
		Tax Lien		
		Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
		No No		
	Creditor's email address, if known			
		Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
	Date debt was incurred	No		
	2014-2015	☐ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)		
	Last 4 digits of account number			
	Do multiple creditors have an	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply		
	interest in the same property?	Contingent		
	No			
	Yes. Specify each creditor, including this creditor and its relative			
	priority.			
			•	
2.2	Internal Revenue Service	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	\$982,000.00	Unknown
	Creditor's Name	All assets in Putnam and Montgomery counties		
	Cincinnati, OH 45999-0025			
	Creditor's mailing address	Describe the lien		
		Tax Lien		
		Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
		No		
	Creditor's email address, if known	T Yes		
		Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
	Date debt was incurred	No		
	2013 -2015	Ses. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)		
	Last 4 digits of account number			
	Do multiple creditors have an	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	interest in the same property?	Check all that apply		

Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

Official Form 206D

## Case 17-80005-JJG-11 Doc 1 Filed 01/03/17 EOD 01/03/17 16:41:56 Pg 8 of 10

Debtor	Cline Transport, Inc.	Case	e number (if know)	
L in	No Yes. Specify each creditor, cluding this creditor and its relative riority.	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
	ri County Bank	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	\$33,386.00	\$40,000.00
1	reditor's Name 8 E. Washington Street loachdale, IN 46172	2015 GMC Sierra Pick Up		
	reditor's mailing address	Describe the lien		
Cr	reditor's email address, if known	Is the creditor an insider or related party? ■ No □ Yes		
D	ate debt was incurred	Is anyone else liable on this claim? ■ <sub>No</sub>		
La	ast 4 digits of account number	Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 20	6H)	
in ∎ In	<ul> <li>o multiple creditors have an terest in the same property?</li> <li>No</li> <li>Yes. Specify each creditor, cluding this creditor and its relative iority.</li> </ul>	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
3. Tota	al of the dollar amounts from Part 1	, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional F	Page, if any. 0	

#### Part 2: List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit the	his page. If additional pages are needed, copy this	page.
Name and address	On which line in Part 1 did	Last

On which line in Part 1 did
you enter the related creditor?

Last 4 digits of account number for this entity

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Indiana

In re Cline Transport, Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

# **VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX**

I, the of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best

of my knowledge.

Date: January 3, 2017

/s/ Allen Cline

Allen Cline/ Signer/Title CLINE TRANSPORT, INC. 12161 N 650 E ROACHDALE, IN 46172

JEFFREY M. HESTER HESTER BAKER KREBS LLC ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 1600 211 N. PENNSYLVANIA STREET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

?

TOM CHANDLER 7840 W. CO. RD 600 S REELSVILLE, IN 46171

IN.GOV P.O. BOX 6047 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46206 INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVE **BANKRUPTCY SECTION, N-240** 100 N. SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCIENTEERWEAL REVENUE SERVICE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 10 N. SENATE AVENUE SE 202 P.O. BOX 7346 CINCINNATI, OH 45999-0025 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

MAGIC GLASS LAFAYETTE P.O. BOX 57 LAFAYETTE, IN 47902

MIKE'S FIVE STAR TRUCK WASH, INC.PENN MILLERS INSURANCE COM 602 FRIEND WAY C/O CHUBB AGRIBUSINESS LEBANON, IN 46052 P.O. BOX P WILKES BARRE, PA 18773

POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. P.O. BOX 1630 GREEN BAY, WI 54305

PREMIERE CREDIT OF NORTH AMERICAREPASS P.O. BOX 19309 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219

P.O. BOX 52774 PHOENIX, AZ 85072

TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS, INC. 507 PRUDENTIAL ROAD HORSHAM, PA 19044

TRI COUNTY BANK 18 E. WASHINGTON STREET ROACHDALE, IN 46172

WELLS FARGO BANKS ACCOUNT ANALYSIS NW 7091 P.O. BOX 1450 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485

HERSHEL YORK 202 W. MAIN STREET LADOGA, IN 47954